### COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Corrgdm: NO: 393 dated:

8/3/2010

Date of Issue

24/03/2010

Date of Opening

25/03/2010

NAME OF WORK:

ASPHALT CONCRETE ALONG RECONDITIONING OF ROAD FROM INDUS HIGHWAY TO KARAMPUR TOWN UP TO NEW BEGARI BRIDGE ROAD MILE 0/0-2/6+330'.

s.NO:	NAME OF CONTRACTOR			QUOTED B TRACTOR		REMARKS
1 1	Mr,Ghulam Fareed Kalwar	(i) (ii)	Rs. Rs.	11.90% 10.80%	Above Above	Lowest rate 26.50% Above on Schedule "8" amount except item No.2 (Earthwork).  Lowest rate 10.80% Above on Schedule "8" amount on item No.2 (Eearthwork).
. ]	M/S Abdul Qayoom Mazari	(i) (ii)	Rs. Rs.	13.20% 12.00%	Above Above	
3	M/S Pak: Power & Co:	(i) (ii)	Rs. Rs.	16.00% 15.00%		

Divisional Accounts Officer Machinery Maintenance Division Khairpur @ Shikarpur

==3

Executive Engineer
Machinery Maintenance Division
Khairpur @ Shikarpur

Superintending Engineer Provincial Highways Circle, Sukkur



To.

NO:TC/G-55/ OFFICE OF THE: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MACHINERY MAINTENANCE DIVISION. KHAIRPUR @ SHIKARPUR. DATED THE:

Mr.Ghulam Fareed Kalwar, Government Contractor, Kashmore.

SUBJECT:

ASPHALT CONCRETE 2" THICK ALONG RECONDITIONING OF ROAD FROM INDUS HIGHWAY TO KARAMPUR TOWN UP TO NEW BEGARI BRIDGE ROAD MILE 0/0-2/6+330'.

The lowest rate (detail as noted below) offered by you for the work noted above on 25/03/2010, is found reasonable and approved by the Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle, Sukkur, under his office letter No:BB/AC-(i)/ 1/1 3 / of 2010, dated 26/03/2010. Total Tender Amount is Rs: 18.522592 (M) (Rupees Eighteen Million Five Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety Two) only.

Rs.11.90% Above

(Rupees Eleven Point Nine Zero Percent Above)

Except Item No.2 (Earth Work).

Rs.10.80% Above ii)

(Rupees Ten Point Eight Zero Percent Above) on Item No.2 (Earthwork).

- You are therefore directed to please attend Division Office within (07) days for completing the tender documents. All clauses of agreement will be treated as enforced and operative till the contract agreement is sanctioned.
- You are further directed to obtain necessary instructions from Assistant Engineer, Provincial Highway Sub-Division, Kandhkot, to start the work within a week's time from the date of issue of this work order and complete it within period of (12) Months.

### It should be noted that:

The work shall be carried out as per public works department hand book and i) other specifications of Division, as directed.

No premium will be paid on item based on market rates and sanctioned by the ii) competent authority out side the schedule of rates in force.

Nothing shall be paid for cartage of material what-so-ever brought at the site iii) of work including material from Government stores.

The payment to Bitumen consumption items will be made as production of documentary evidence of National Refinery Ltd; Karachi. iv)

Executive Engineer
Hachinery Maintenance Division
Khairpur @ Shikarpur

Copy F.w.cs: to the Assistant Engineer, Provincial Highways Sub-Division, Kandhkot, for information. The work should be executed strictly in accordance with held estimate. Any excess / deviation / departure without specific approval from competent authority shall be responsibility of the Assistant Engineer. The actual date of start of the work and progress report as stages under clause-2 of the agreement be promptly reported to Division Office for taking necessary action. On completion of work, date of completion be reported in writing to Division Office.

> & Engineer Machinery Maintenance Div Khairpur @ Shikarpur

Issued to MTS, MT. Gulan Face VIDE D.R.NO:	ed Calwar_ ON PAYMENT FOR
Issued to MTS, MT.	20947 DATED: 24-3-10
RsVIDE D.R.NO	Jan 1
	Executive Engineer  Machinery Maintenance Division
	Khairpur @ Shikarpur
TENDER FOR WORK.	A of Sindh berein before and herein
I/We hereby tender for the executi	ve for the Government of Sindh herein before and herein
the referred to as Government of the work spi	above / below
is a dip such memorandum @ 13 11.70/a	\ design & drawings
items of work to be carried out and in accordance	in all respects with the specifications, does not the agreement and I to clause-52 & annexed conditions of the agreement and B' annexed.
in writing reterred to in the classes	1 770ks N.E
agree to carry-out work as provided in Schedule 'I	B' annexed.
(A) GENERAL DESCRIPTION.	: Asphalt Concrete (2" thick consolidated i/c Prime Coat) along Reconditioning of Indus Highway to Karampur Town upto Begari Bridge Mile 0/0-3/2.
200T	: 20.00 (M)
(B) ESTIMATED COST.	: 0,400 (M)
(E) EARNEST MONEY. (2%)	
(D) SECURITY DEPOSIT /MONEY. (5%)	: 1.00 (M)
(E) PERCENTAGE IF ANY TO DEDUCTED FROM THE BILLS. (3%)	: 0.600 (M)
(F) TIME ALLOWED FOR THE WORK SHOWN TO DATE OF WRITING ORDER.	: 12 Months
ORDER	ted / I / We hereby agree to abide to fulfill all the terms and
provisions of the conditions of the contract me	entioned in B-1 tenders for in. 121 Washwork
provisions of the conditions of the contract me	entioned in B-I tenders for in.  dated 70-3-10 from the UB L We post the deposit in
Receipt No.	Rely forfeited to Government should I / We not the deposit in
Government Treasury of Sub-Treasury at	rely forfeited to Government should I / We not the deposit in
(a) the full value or which is to the absolute	b of the conditions.
accordance with clause (i) a of the clause (l)	b of the conditions.  agreement on B-I forms in case my / our tender is awarded and
( / We agree to exceed the	e terms and conditions provided in tender contract.
1 / We will further be bound to ablie by an and	nrough the contents of the tender documents and fill the tender
trially as per requirement the rein any omi	ssion or error for filling may be deemed to disqualify the tender
strictly as per requirement by the rejects	the tender for which the contractor shall not be entitled to any
claim whatsoever.	M.
hund	Exegutive Engineer
CONTRACTOR:	Machinery Maintenance Division Khairpur @ Shikarpur.
	/ Kildin Pari & Time

NAME OF WORK:

## ASPHALT CONCRETE ALONG RECONDITIONING OF ROAD FROM INDUS HIGHWAY TO KARAMPUR TOWN UP TO NEW BEGARI BRIDGE ROAD MILE 0/0-2/6+330'.

### SCHEDULE 'B'

IO:	ITEM OF WORK	QTY:	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT
	Laying mechanically to passecification formula according and finsihing to passecial T&P & carriage	ording to Job m	avol and camber	etc complete. Ra	te i/cs. all costs
	coat)				
	275,319 Sft (Rupees Three thousand	@ two hundred thir	No. Oncoro	% Sft Rs. Only.	8,909,433.00
2. 5.	Earthwork for road emb & remming etc comple (Compacting upto 85% to 52,005 Cft (Rupees Two thousand	te, lead upto 10 modified AASHC	specification).  Rs. 2515.39	% Cft R	
		Total:		Rs.	9,040,246.00
	Add: Diff: cost of bitum	en 181.29 Tons @	Rs.46,378.70 P.T.	on Rs.	8,407,995.00

Khairpur @ Shikarpur

Start C. J.

	MSZAU _ON PAYMENT FOR	
Issued to M/S, Mr. Abd al Daybom VIDE D.R.NO:	ON PAYMENT FOR	
Issued to M/S, Mr. VIDE D.R.NO:	20948 DATED: 24-3-10	
Rs.	Executive Engineer  Machinery Maintenance Division  Khairpur @ Shikarpur	
TENDER FOR WORK.	- and herein	
TENDER FOR WORKS	re for the Government of Sindh herein before and herein	
a segment of the Work spec	cherce / below	
items of work to be carried out and in accordance is and instruction in writing referred to in the clause-I that agree to carry-out work as provided in Schedule 187	to hause-52/8 annexed donditions of the agreement and	
(A) GENERAL DESCRIPTION.	Asphalt Concrete (2 thick conditioning of Indus Prime Coat) along Reconditioning of Indus Highway to Karampur Town upto Begari Bridge Mile 0/0-3/2.	,
(B) ESTIMATED COST.	: 20.00 (M)	
(C) EARNEST MONEY. (2%)	: 0.400 (M)	
(D) SECURITY DEPOSIT /MONEY. (5%)	: 1.00 (M)	
(E) PERCENTAGE IF ANY TO DEDUCTED FROM THE BILLS. (3%)	; 0.600 (M)	
(F) TIME ALLOWED FOR THE WORK SHOWN TO DATE OF WRITING ORDER.	: 12 Months	
Should this tender be accepted	ed / I / We hereby agree to abide to fulfill all the terms and	
provisions of the conditions of the contract ment Receipt No. 2069834 ga	ated 30-3-10 from the in respecting the earnest money	_
Government Treasury of Sub-Treasury at 11	ely forfeited to Government should I / We not the deposit in	
accordance with clause (i) a of the clause (l) b	of the conditions.	
I / We agree to execute the ag	t and tions provided in tender contract.	
I / We will further be bound to abide by all the t	terms and conditions provided the tender documents and fill the tender	r
The contractors are to go this	for filling may be deemed to disqualify the tender	r
strictly as per requirement the rein any omiss	the tender for which the contractor shall not be entitled to any	y
and the Executive Engineer by the rejects to	ne tones.	
claim whatsoever.	Mrs.	
/ /m//	Executive Engineer	
CONTRACTOR:	Machinery Maintenance Division	
	Khairpur @ Shikarpur.	45

# ASPHALT CONCRETE ALONG RECONDITIONING OF ROAD FROM INDUS HIGHWAY TO KARAMPUR TOWN UP TO NEW BEGARI BRIDGE ROAD MILE 0/0-2/6+330'.

## SCHEDULE 'B'

		CYTY	RATE	UNIT	AMOUNT '
NO:	TTEM OF WORK	QTY:			
11.	Laying mechanically to p specification formula acc rolling and finsihing to pr of material T&P & carriag	oroper line and ording to job n roper line grade ge upto site of w	grade plant mixe nix formula appi level and camber ork etc complete	ed asphalt conc roved by engin retc complete. F (2" thick conso	rete prepared to seer incharge i/c Rate i/cs, all costs lidated i/c Prime
	coat)				
			2224.04	% Sft I	Rs. 8,909,433.00
	275,319 Sft (Rupees Three thousand	two hundred th	Rs. 3236.04 irty six & Ps: Fou		
02. ************************************	Earthwork for road emb & remming etc comple (Compacting upto 85% 52,005 Cft (Rupees Two thousand	modified AASH	O specification).	%o Cft	Rs. 130,813.00
	(Impression )	Total		1	Rs. 9,040,246.00
	Add: Diff: cost of bitu	men 181.29 Tons	@ Rs.46,378.70 I	'.Ton	Rs. 8,407,995.00
	CERTIFICATE No premium should on Non-Schedule lie	be allowed ms.		X	M_

CONFRACTOR.

Executive Engineer Machinery Maintenance Division Khairpur @ Shikarpur

/	Pak Power &	ω:	ON PAYMENT FOR	<b>.</b>
ad to	M/S. Mr.	20949	DATED: 24-3-10	A .
Rs	VIDE D.R.NO:	Æx	cutive Engineer Maintenance Division irpur @ Shikarpur	
TEND	DER FOR WORK.	/	Cindh herein before and herei	in
after	referred to as Government of the work spe	of Above	above / belo	gs
	of work to be carried out and in accordance instruction in writing referred to in the clause-le to carry-out work as provided in Schedule B	annexed.	" which consolidated i	i/c
(A)	GENERAL DESCRIPTION.	: Asphalt Co	along Reconditioning of Asia to Karampur Town upto Beg	24274
(5)	ESTIMATED COST.	: 20.00 (M)		
(B)		: 0.400 (M)		
(D	SECURITY DEPOSIT /MONEY. (5%)	: 1.00 (M)		
(E	CENTAGE IF ANY TO	; 0.600 (M)		e
(1	F) TIME ALLOWED FOR THE WORK SHOWN TO DATE OF WRITING ORDER.	: 12 Month		
	ORDER.	ed / I / We hereby	agree to abide to fulfill all the term	ns and
ī	provisions of the conditions of the contract me	ntioned in B-I tenders	from the UBL Kas	hmor
	Should this tender be accept provisions of the conditions of the contract me Receipt No. 2065 833 Government Treasury of Sub-Treasury at  the full value or which is to the absolut	di P		
	accordance with clause (i) a of the clause (i)		ms in case my / our tender is awar	ded and
	I / We will further be bound to abide by all the	e terms and conduct.	of the tender documents and fill th	e tender .
	The contractors are to go to	inough	may be deemed to disqualify th	ne tender
	The contractors are to go the strictly as per requirement the rein any omit and the Executive Engineer by the rejects	ssion or error for the	the contractor shall not be entitle	ed to any
	and the Executive Engineer by the rejects	ille tollaci		
	claim whatsoever		The	
	COMPRACTOR:		Executive Engineer  Machinery Maintenance Division  Khairpur @ Shikarpur.	on

NAME OF WORK:

# ASPHALT CONCRETE ALONG RECONDITIONING OF ROAD FROM INDUS HIGHWAY TO KARAMPUR TOWN UP TO NEW BEGARI BRIDGE ROAD MILE 0/0-2/6+330'.

### SCHEDULE 'B'

5.NO:	ITEM OF WORK	QTY:	RATE	UNIT		AMOUNT
)1.	Laying mechanically to p specification formula acc rolling and finsihing to pr of material T&P & carriag	ording to Job it	I damba	sole comple	le. Rate i	/cs. all costs
	coat)  275,319 Sft (Rupees Three thousand	@ two hundred thi	Rs. 3236.04 rty six & Ps: Fou	% Sft tr)Only.	Rs.	8,909,433.00
	Earthwork for road emb	t the build	ozer i/c plough	ing mixing o	lod brea	Lina dressing
02.	Earthwork for road emb & remming etc comple (Compacting upto 85% r	le lead upto to	O of mit apro	5' in all type	s of soi	l except rock.
02. مراج	a de comple	te, lead upto 10 modified AASHC	specification).	%o Cft	Rs.	130,813.00
02.	& remning etc comple (Compacting upto 85% I	te, lead upto 10 modified AASHC	specification).	%o Cft		

CERTIFICATE

No premium should be allowed

of Non-Schedule Items.

CONTRACTOR.

Executive Engineer Machinery Maintenance Division

Khairpur @ Shikarpur



NO: TC/G-55/

OF 2010

OFFICE OF THE: EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, MACHINERY MAINTENANCE DIVISION, KHAIRPUR @ SHIKARPUR.

DATED THE:

08/03/201

### Corrigendum.

2.

3.

4

5.

This office NIT No:TC/G-55/287, dated 17/02/2010. Due to 15 days response time from the 1<sup>st</sup> publication in News Papers i.e. 03/03/2010 is required under PPRA-13. The Tenders will be issued and received back upto 1:00 P.M on 24/03/2010. The Tenders shall be opened on 25/03/2010 at 2:00 P.M.

Other terms and conditions will remain same.

Executive Engineer
Machinery Maintenance Division
Khairpur @ Shikarpur.

Copy forwarded with compliments to the:

 Director Information (Advertisements) Public Relation Department Government of Sindh, Block No.96 Karachi, he is requested to get the advertisement published in leading News Papers.

Director (A&F) SPPRA vide his letter No.Dir(A&F)/SPPRA/3-20(SHP)/08-09/2585, dated 04/03/2010.

Chief Engineer, Highways Department, Government of Sindh, Hyderabad, for information.

Superintending Engineer, Provincial Highways Circle, Sukkur, for information.

Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Maintenance Division
Khairpur @ Shikarpur.